MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate No: 27630-2008-AQ-KOR-KAB Initial certification date: 07 May 1996

Valid: 23 April 2018 - 23 April 2021

This is to certify that the management system of

NSK Korea Co., Ltd. Changwon Plant

53, Gongdan-ro 474beon-gil, Seongsan-gu, Changwon-si, Gyeongsangnam-do, Korea and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Quality Management System standard: **ISO 9001:2015, KS Q ISO 9001:2015**

This certificate is valid for the following scope: Manufacture of Ball Bearings and Linear Guides.

Place and date: Seoul 23 April, 2018



KAB-QC-10 Accredited by Member of the IAF for QMS For the issuing office: DNV GL – Business Assurance 18F, Kyobo Bldg., 1, Jong-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul, Korea

In-Kyoon Ahn Management Representative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. DNV GL Business Assurance Korea Ltd is accredited by Korea Accreditation Board (KAB) as a Quality Management System certification body (Accreditation number: KAB-QC-10). ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV GL Business Assurance Korea Ltd, 18F Kyobo Bldg., 1 Jong-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea. TEL:+82 2 724 8413. dnval.co.kr/assurance



Certificate No: 27630-2008-AQ-KOR-KAB Place and date: Seoul 23 April, 2018

Appendix to Certificate

NSK Korea Co., Ltd. Changwon Plant

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
NSK Korea Co., Ltd.	53, Gongdan-ro 474beon-gil,	Manufacture of Ball Bearings and Linear
Changwon Plant	Seongsan-gu, Changwon-si,	Guides.
_	Gyeongsangnam-do, Korea	

Site Name	Site Address	Site Activity
NSK Korea Co., Ltd.	Posco Center West Building 9F, 440,	Marketing, Sales
Seoul Office	Teheran-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul,	
	Korea	
NSK Korea Co., Ltd.	223, Jebang-ro, Mulgeum-eup,	Warehousing, Logistics
Yangsan warehouse	Yangsan-si, Gyeongsangnam-do,	
-	Korea	



Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. DNV GL Business Assurance Korea Ltd is accredited by Korea Accreditation Board (KAB) as a Quality Management System certification body (Accreditation number: KAB-QC-10).

DNV.GL